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Total Budget                  

( 36 months)
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(in EUR)

Total Cost

(in EUR)

Total Cost

(in EUR)

Total Cost

(in EUR)

%

1. Support to Municipalities (Basic Services + Agricultural 

Livelihoods)

1.1 Basic Services 5.340.000 5.320.000 5.320.000 0 0 0 0 5.320.000 0,00%

1.1.1 Grants to NGO Partners 5.300.000 5.300.000 5.300.000 0 5.300.000

1.1.2 Studies, consultations (Consultancies/ Service contracts) 40.000 20.000 20.000 0 20.000

1.2 Agricultural Livelihoods 4.711.776 4.711.777 4.711.777 0 700.000 2.650.000 3.350.000 1.361.777 27,12%

1.2.1 Grants to NGO Partners / Service Contracts 1.000.000 1.000.000 1.000.000 0 1.000.000

1.2.2 Grant (Sub-delegation agreement) to CIHEAM Bari 3.692.438 3.692.438 3.692.438 700.000 2.650.000 3.350.000 342.438

1.2.3 Studies, consultations (Consultancies/ Service contracts) 19.339 19.339 19.339 19.339

Subtotal Support to Municipalities 10.051.776 10.031.777 10.031.777 0 700.000 2.650.000 3.350.000 6.681.777 27,12%

2.1 Services and Consultancies 126.000 30.000 30.000 0 30.000 0,00%

2.2 Travel and subsistence costs 75.510 25.170 25.170 0 25.170 0,00%

Subtotal Capacity Building and Technical Assistance 201.510 55.170 55.170 0 0 0 0 55.170 0,00%

3.1 Programme Management Unit (PMU) 2.711.820 959.437 959.437 212.886 0 195.801 408.687 550.750 3,31%

3.1.1 International personnel 1.571.768 617.104 617.104 176.874 158.430 335.304 281.800

3.1.2 Local personnel 473.924 63.315 63.315 7.260 10.126 17.386 45.929

3.1.3 Travel and subsistence costs 196.530 90.000 90.000 2.990 2.990 87.010

3.1.4 Project office costs 402.980 148.000 148.000 6.589 27.246 33.834 114.166

3.1.5 Equipment and supplies 66.618 41.018 41.018 19.173 19.173 21.845

3.2 Technical Secretariat and support to Governance Bodies 1.215.797 794.531 794.531 25.936 0 74.970 100.906 693.626 0,82%

3.2.1 International personnel 462.852 308.568 308.568 4.336 74.970 79.306 229.263

3.2.2 Local personnel 692.945 461.963 461.963 0 461.963

3.2.3 Support to Governance Bodies 60.000 24.000 24.000 21.600 21.600 2.400

Subtotal Programme Coordination and Management 3.927.617 1.753.968 1.753.968 238.822 0 270.771 509.593 1.244.375 4,13%

4.1 Communication and Visibility Staff 305.168 203.445 203.445 0 203.445 0,00%

4.2 Communication and Visibility Services 100.000 60.000 60.000 665 1.829 2.494 57.506 0,02%

Subtotal Communication and Visibility 405.168 263.445 263.445 665 0 1.829 2.494 260.952 0,02%

5.1 Monitoring and information management Staff 187.200 118.800 118.800 0 118.800 0,00%
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5.2 Monitoring Services (incl. Baseline and Endline studies, Mid-

Term Review) 
120.000 110.000 110.000 0 110.000 0,00%

5.3 Audit Services 60.000 20.000 20.000 0 20.000 0,00%

Subtotal Monitoring & Evaluation 367.200 248.800 248.800 0 0 0 0 248.800 0,00%

6.Subtotal direct eligible costs of the Action (1-5) 14.953.271 12.353.160 12.353.160 239.487 700.000 2.922.600 3.862.087 8.491.073 31,26%

7. Indirect costs (7%) 1.046.729 864.721 864.721 16.764 49.000 204.582 270.346 594.375 2,19%

8. Total eligible costs of the Action (6+7) 16.000.000 13.217.881 13.217.881 256.251 749.000 3.127.182 4.132.433 9.085.449 33,45%

TOTAL BUDGET 16.000.000 13.217.881 13.217.881 256.251 749.000 3.127.182 4.132.433 9.085.449 33,45%



Budget Items
Total Budget                  

( 36 months)    EUR

1. Support to Municipalities (Basic Services + Agricultural 

Livelihoods)

1.1 Basic Services 5.340.000

1.1.1 Grants to NGO Partners 5.300.000

1.1.2 Studies, consultations (Consultancies/ Service contracts) 40.000

1.2 Agricultural Livelihoods 4.711.776

1.2.1 Grants to NGO Partners / Service Contracts 1.000.000

1.2.2 Grant (Sub-delegation agreement) to CIHEAM Bari 3.692.438

1.2.3 Studies, consultations (Consultancies/ Service contracts) 19.339

Subtotal Support to Municipalities 10.051.776

2.1 Services and Consultancies 126.000

2.2 Travel and subsistence costs 75.510

Subtotal Capacity Building and Technical Assistance 201.510

3.1 Programme Management Unit (PMU) 2.711.820

3.1.1 International personnel 1.571.768

3.1.2 Local personnel 473.924

3.1.3 Travel and subsistence costs 196.530

3.1.4 Project office costs 402.980

3.1.5 Equipment and supplies 66.618

3.2 Technical Secretariat and support to Governance Bodies 1.215.797

3.2.1 International personnel 462.852

3.2.2 Local personnel 692.945

3.2.3 Support to Governance Bodies 60.000

Subtotal Programme Coordination and Management 3.927.617

4.1 Communication and Visibility Staff 305.168

4.2 Communication and Visibility Services 100.000

Subtotal Communication and Visibility 405.168

5.1 Monitoring and information management Staff 187.200

5.2 Monitoring Services (incl. Baseline and Endline studies, Mid-

Term Review) 
120.000

5.3 Audit Services 60.000

Subtotal Monitoring & Evaluation 367.200

6.Subtotal direct eligible costs of the Action (1-5) 14.953.271

7. Indirect costs (7%) 1.046.729

8. Total eligible costs of the Action (6+7) 16.000.000
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2. Capacity building and technical assistance 

3. Programme Coordination and Management

4.  Communication and Visibility

5. Monitoring, evaluations and audits



TOTAL BUDGET 16.000.000
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